

ORDER BELOW EXH. NO.01
(Order passed on 22nd April, 2017)

The present suit was fixed for framing of issues. The defendant no.5 is died on 21.02.2016. But, parties are failed to bring legal-heirs on record within limitation as per the law. Therefore, as per Order 22 Rule 3(2) suit is hereby abated against defendant no.5. The parties shall take note of it.

Dated:- 22/04/2017

(A.V. Pandit)
Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Division,
Umrer.

Certificate

"I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are word to word same as per original order".

Name of Stenographer : **Mr. Mahendranath D. Nagpure**
Court Name : Joint Civil Judge Junior Division, Umrer
Date : 22/04/2017