

RCS No.213/2012.
Suryakant vs. Prakash
Exh. No.39

ISSUES

- 1] Do the plaintiffs prove that will deed dated 06-10-2008 vide document no. 2516 is illegal and void?
- 2] Do the plaintiffs prove that will deed dated 17-12-2009 vide document no.2520 is null and void?
- 3] Do the plaintiffs prove that they are entitled to cancel the revenue entry 261 dated 01-03-2012?
- 4] Do the plaintiffs prove that gift deed registered 06-10-2008 vide document No. 2517 is not executed by Haribhau Appaji Dhage?
- 5] Do the plaintiffs prove that sale deed executed between defendant no.3, 4 and 2 dated 07-12-2010 vide documrnt no. 2651 is void and illegal?
- 6] Do the plaintiffs entitled for possession of suit property mentioned in his prayer?
- 7] Do the plaintiffs prove that defendant no.5 has no right and interest in suit property and not in possession as mentioned in prayer clause G?

8] Are plaintiffs entitled for permanent injunction as prayed for?

9] Whether defendants are entitled for cost?

10] What judgment and decree?

Umrer
Date : 18-04-2018

(A.V. Pandit)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge, Jr. Dn.,
Umrer

Certificate

“I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are word to word same as per original order”.

Name of Stenographer : **Sou. Megha R. Manmode**

Court Name : Joint Civil Judge Junior Division,
Umrer

Date : 18/04/2018